DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2001 Aug 24
2004 Jan 28
 INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TDA1519C
22 W BTL or 2  11 W
stereo power amplifier

TDA1519CTD (SOT397-1) is facing the PCB, allowing the
heatsink to be soldered onto the copper area of the PCB.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TDA1519C SIL9P plastic single in-line power package; 9 leads SOT131-2
TDA1519CSP SMS9P plastic surface mounted single in-line power package; 9 leads SOT354-1
TDA1519CTD HSOP20 plastic, heatsink small outline package; 20 leads SOT397-1
TDA1519CTH HSOP20 plastic, heatsink small outline package; 20 leads; low stand-off height SOT418-3
2004 Jan 28 2
NXP Semiconductors Product specification
22 W BTL or 2  11 W
stereo power amplifier